#### Terms & Conditions

Thank you for visiting our success coaching website (the "Site"). By accessing or using the Site, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions ("Terms"). If you do not agree with these Terms, do not use the Site.

## 1. Use of the Site

The Site is for your personal and non-commercial use. You may not use the Site for any illegal or unauthorized purpose. You agree to comply with all applicable laws and regulations when using the Site.

# 2. Intellectual Property

The content on the Site, including text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is the property of Dr. Ryan Rasner Coaching & Consulting or its licensors and is protected by copyright and trademark laws. You may not use any content on the Site for commercial purposes without the express written consent of Dr. Ryan Rasner Coaching & Consulting

#### 3. Disclaimer of Warranties

The Site is provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis. Dr. Ryan Rasner Coaching & Consulting makes no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, as to the operation of the Site or the information, content, materials, or products included on the Site. To the full extent permissible by applicable law, Dr. Ryan Rasner Coaching & Consulting disclaims all warranties, express or implied, including, but not limited to, implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

# 4. Limitation of Liability

Dr. Ryan Rasner Coaching & Consulting will not be liable for any damages of any kind arising from the use of the Site, including, but not limited to, direct, indirect, incidental, punitive, and consequential damages.

### 5. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold Dr. Ryan Rasner Coaching & Consulting and its affiliates, officers, agents, and employees harmless from any claim or demand, including reasonable attorneys' fees, made by any third party due to or arising out of your use of the Site, your violation of these Terms, or your violation of any rights of another.

### 6. Governing Law

These Terms and your use of the Site shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Wyoming without giving effect to any principles of conflicts of law.

### 7. Dispute Resolution

Any dispute arising out of or relating to these Terms or the Site shall be resolved through binding arbitration in accordance with the American Arbitration Association ("AAA"),

# 8. Changes to These Terms

We reserve the right, at our sole discretion, to modify or replace these Terms at any time. If a revision is material, we will try to provide at least 30 days' notice prior to any new terms taking effect. What constitutes a material change will be determined at our sole discretion.

#### 9. Termination

We reserve the right to terminate or suspend your access to the Site at any time, without notice, for any reason or no reason, including for violation of these Terms.

## 10. Entire Agreement

These Terms constitute the entire agreement between you and Dr. Ryan Rasner Coaching & Consulting and govern your use of the Site, superseding any prior agreements between you and

Dr. Ryan Rasner Coaching & Consulting] (including, but not limited to, any prior versions of the Terms).

# 11. Waiver and Severability

The failure of Dr. Ryan Rasner Coaching & Consulting to exercise or enforce any right or provision of these Terms shall not constitute a waiver of such right or provision. If any provision of these Terms is found by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, the parties nevertheless agree that the court should endeavor to give effect to the parties' intentions as reflected in the provision, and the other provisions of these Terms remain in full force and effect.

## 12. Headings

The headings in these Terms are for convenience only and have no legal or contractual effect.

### 13. Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us at ryanrasnerphd@gmail.com